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Monday, May 2nd

GLOBAL WORLD, GLOBAL CIVILIZATION  

10.00–10.30 Opening ceremony:  
 Lena Nemirovskaya FOUNDER, MOSCOW SCHOOL OF CIVIC EDUCATION 

 Matjaž Gruden POLICY PLANNING DIRECTOR, COUNCIL OF EUROPE 

 Michael Sohlman CHAIRMAN OF THE SWEDISH INSTITUTE FOR  

 FOREIGN POLICY; MEMBER OF THE ROYAL SWEDISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

10.30–12.00 Session:  
 SWOT analysis of European institutions 
 Michael Sohlman  

12.00–12.30 Coffee break 

12.30–14.00 Session:  
 The lost twenty-five years 
 Fedor Lukianov

14.00–15.30 Lunch 

15.30–17.00 Session: 
 Was Huntingdon right after all?  
 Are we witnessing a clash of civilisations? 
 Christopher Coker  
17.00-17.30 Coffee break 

17.30–19.00 Session:  
 Cultural and religious identity of the  
 European newcomers  
 Cecilie Hellestveit

19.00–20.00 Dinner 

Tuesday, May 3rd

RULE OF LAW AS A FOUNDATION FOR A MODERN STATE 

10.00–11.30 Session:  
 Human rights and human morals  
 Ivan Ninenko 

11.30–12.00 Coffee break 

12.00–13.30 Session:  
 Rule of law and the changing role of  
 international material law and procedural rights  
 Arild Humlen

13.30–15.00 Lunch 
 
  

CRISIS OF IDENTITY, MIGRATION 

15.00–16.30 Session:  
 Refugee crises challenging european values  
 Adrian Pabst  

16.30-17.00 Coffee break 

17.00–19.00 Round table:  
 Universal values  
 Leon Conrad
 Alexander Shmelev

19.00–20.00 Dinner 
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Wednesday, May 4th

SOCIETY AND THE STATE 

10.00–11.30 Session:  
 Russian society: sentiments and expectations  
 Alexey Makarkin  
11.30–12.00 Coffee break  

12.00–14.00 Session:  
 Russian digital underground 
 Irina Borogan 
 Andrey Soldatov 
14.00–15.30 Lunch 

15.30–17.00 Session: 
 On Russian elites and their obsessions  
 Maria Snegovaya

17.00-17.30 Coffee break  

17.30–19.30 Round table: 
 Society, Identity, Rule of Law 
 Leon Conrad 
 Alexander Shmelev

19.30–20.30 Dinner 

Thursday, May 5th

CIVIC EDUCATION AND CIVIL SOCIETY  
 
10.00–11.30 Session:  
 Post-crimean regime: re(e)volution  
 Andrey Kolesnikov  
11.30–12.00 Coffee break 

12.00–13.30 Session:  
 The origins of the European liberal  
 democracy: John Locke and John Mill  
 Vasily Zharkov  
13.30–15.00 Lunch 

15.00–16.30 Session:  
 Searching for the truth in a time of troubles  
 Quentin Peel   

16.30–17.00 Closing remarks:  
 Yury Senokosov

17.30–18.30 Dinner 
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Key speakers

Irina Borogan Investigative journalist, author,  
(Russia)  co-founder and editor of the 
 Agentura.Ru web site
Christopher Coker Professor of International Relations at 
(United Kingdom) the London School of Economics and  
 Head of Department
Leon Conrad Co-founder, !e Academy of Oratory 
(United Kingdom)  
Matjaž Gruden Director of Political Planning,  
(Council of Europe) Council of Europe
Cecilie Hellestveit  Senior Legal Advisor, International 
(Norway)  Law and Policy Institute 
Arild Humlen Lawyer (with Admission to the 
(Norway) Supreme Court), Humlen Advokater  
 AS (Humlen Lawyers Limited Company)
Andrey Kolesnikov Senior Associate and Chair, Carnegie 
(Russia) Moscow Center’s Russian Domestic 
 Politics and Political Institutions Program
Fedor Lukianov Chief-editor, Russia in Global World 
(Russia)  magazine
Alexey Makarkin First vice-president, Center of Political 
(Russia) Technologies
Elena Nemirovskaya, OBE Founder, Moscow School of  
(Russia) Civic Education 
Ivan Ninenko Member of the Catalyst team, Global  
(Russia)  Education Futures (edu2035.org)

Adrian Pabst Director of Undergraduate Recruitment 
(United Kingdom)  and Admissions, Senior Lecturer  
 in Politics, School of Political and  
 International Relations,  
 University of Kent 
Quentin Peel Mercator Senior Fellow, Europe  
(United Kingdom) Programme, Chatham House
Yury Senokosov Founder, Moscow School of 
(Russia)  Civic Education
Michael Sohlman Chairman of the Swedish Institute for 
(Sweden)  Foreign Policy; Member of the Royal  
 Swedish Academy of Sciences; 
 Nobel Foundation, Executive director  
 (1992 – 2011) 
Maria Snegovaya PhD Candidate in Comparative Politics 
(Russia)  and Statistical Methods, Political  
 Science Department, Columbia  
 University, City of New York
Andrey Soldatov Investigative journalist, Russian secret 
(Russia)  service expert, author, co-founder and  
 editor of the Agentura.Ru web site
Alexander Shmelev Political writer, blogger 
(Russia)

Vasily Zharkov Program Director, Head of the 
(Russia) International Politics Master’s Program,  
 "e Moscow School of Social and  
 Economic Studies



Enlightenment is man’s emergence from his self-imposed nonage. 
Nonage is the inability to use one’s own understanding without 
another’s guidance. "is nonage is self-imposed if its cause lies not 
in lack of understanding but in indecision and lack of courage to 
use one’s own mind without another’s guidance. Sapere aude!  
“Have the courage to use your own understanding”, is therefore  
the motto of the enlightenment. 

Immanuel Kant “Answering the Question: What Is Enlightenment?”


